01-03-2005 6-8-04 RE
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)
OMB Collection 0654 2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE .ited States Patent and Trademark Office

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1029(	.ited States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Atlas Acquisition Co. LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: Atlas Snowshoe Company LLC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	Internal Address:  Street Address: 52 River Road  City: Stowe  State: VT  Country: USA Zip: 05672  Association Citizenship  General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  I corporation Citizenship  XX Other LLC Citizenship US  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
<b>4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and</b> A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes XX No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William A. Mason, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Gravel and Shea P.O. Box 369 Street Address: 76 St. Paul Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{PREVIOUSLY}{SUBMITTED}\$  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City: <u>Burlington</u> State: <u>VT                                   </u>	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature:  William A. Mason  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

1.19/11	
*- (E) (018/04 1 06-08	3-2004 10·20.03
F / PTO 1504	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	60769 <b>v</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Atlas Acquisition Co. LLC	Name: Atlas Snowshoe Company LLC Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 52 River Road
☐ Corporation-State	City: Stowe State: VT Zip: 05672
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔀 No	Association S
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Limited Liability Company
OtherExecution Date: March 31, 1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No. (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No.
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,466,054 2,521,493 2,390,080
Additional number(s) attached 🖳 Yes 🔀 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: William A. Mason, Esq.	
Internal Address: Grave1 and Shea	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90.00
P.o. Box 369	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 76 St. Paul Street	8. Deposit account number:
22/2003 BRYRHE 00000096 2466054	
C:8521	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
copy of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true $10(5/63)$
William A. Mason  Name of Person Signing	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## **DELAWARE**

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

**OF** 

## ATLAS ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Atlas Acquisition Company, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:
  - 1. The name of the limited liability company is Atlas Snowshoe Company, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Atlas Acquisition Company, LLC this 31st day of March 1999.

Paul A. Stewart, Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003099 FRAME: 0357